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Kimley»Horn

November 4, 2024

Mr. Clinton “Gator” Howerton Jr., P.E.,
Polk County Engineering

Polk County Land Development

330 West Church Street

Bartow, FL 33830

RE: Garden Hills at Providence Phase 2

PCU #: LDRES-2021-54 / LDSUR-2024-40

Dear Mr. Howerton:

Based on the Contractor's Schedule of Values, as listed below the Maintenance, Materials, and
Workmanship Warranty or Bond for Water, Reclaim Water and Sewer Improvements to be owned and
maintained by PCU for Garden Hills at Providence Phase 2 should be $491 ,041.31.

SANITARY SEWER Qty. ‘ Unit ‘ Unit Cost (S) | Extended Cost (S)
8" PVC Pipe (0-6' CUT) ' 1042 | LF | $ 37.00 | $ 38,554.00
8" PVC Pipe (10-12' CUT) 1600 | LF | 41.00 | $ 65,600.00
8" PVC Pipe (16-18' CUT) | 1848 R 97.60 | $ 180,357.00
8" PVC Pipe (12-14' CUT) 1925 LF | s 53.00 $ 102,025.00 |
8" PVC Pipe (14-16' CUT) 949 LF | s 72.00 $ 68,328.00 |
8" PVC Pipe (6-8' CUT) 1787 LF | s 38.00 $ 67,906.00
| 8" PVC Pipe (8-10' CUT) 2003 LF | $ 39.00 $ 78,117.00
Dewatering 11154 | LF | & 19.00 g 211,926.00
| Double Service Assem bly (includir;g ' |
fittings) 110 EA | $ 1,885.00 $ 207,350.00
Manhole (0-6' CUT) 11 EA | $  6,165.00 $ 67,815.00
' Manhole (10-12' CUT) 7 EA | $ 10,360.00 $ 72,520.00
Manhole (12-14' CUT) 9 | EA | $ 14,590.00 $ 131,310.00
Manhole {14-16' CUT) 6 EA | $ 14,375.00 $ 86,250.00 |
Manhole (16-18' CUT) 5 EA | § 20,430.00 $ 102,150.00
Manhole (18-20' CUT) 1 EA | $ 18,220.00 $ 18,220.00 |
Manhole (6-8' CUT) 7 EA | $ 880000 | $ 61,600.00
Manhole (8-10' CUT) 10 EA | $ 890000 | $ 89,000.00 |
Sanitary Line Testing 11154 | [F | ¢ 725 | $ 8086650
1?iltr,:ignlzss)erwce Assembly (including 62 EA $ 1,320.00 $ 81 840.00
_Sanitary Manhole Drop Eonnection 2 EA S 1,625.00 S B EJ_OO—
TOTAL SANITARY SEWER | $  1,814,992.30

kimley-horn.com | 109 South Kentucky Avenue, Lakeland, FL 33801 863 701 8702




Kimley»Horn

Garden Hills at Providence Ph. 2

Warranty Letter

September 9, 2024

Page 2

LIFT STATION/FORCE MAIN Qty. | Unit | Unit Cost (S) ' Extended Cost ($)
2" Lift Station Service w/BFP 1 EA S 2,980.00 S 2,980.00
Lift Station (Pump, Controls, Wet 1 s ]
well) $ 601,950.00 $ 601,950.00

6" PVC Pipe 3024 | LF | $ 49.00 | $ 148,176.00
Connect to Existing Force Main 1 EA | S  2,460.00 S 2,460.00
Force Main Fittings 1 LS > 60,820.00 > 60,820.00
Force Main Testing 3024 | LF | § 2.20 S 6,652.80
TOTAL LIFT STATION/FORCE MAIN \ $ 823,038.80
WATER | aty. [ unit [UnitCost($) | Extended Cost ($)

8" Gate Valves 15 EA | $  3,194.00 | $ 47,91000 |
8" PVC Water Main 11085 | LF | ¢ 4700 |$  520,995.00
;7;:2:; fzri’sﬂmg Water Main 1 s | ¢ 1624500 | $ 16,245.00
Double Service Assem bly 132 EA S 1,950.00 S 257,406.00
\F/';R:‘S;ZT) Assembly (Includes Gate | EA | $ 7028000 | 72,800.00
Miscellaneous Fittings 1 IS | $ 77,575.00 | $ 77,575.00 |
Single Service Assembly 33 EA | S 1,230.00 S 40,590.00
I:%’:g_rg?;zc)’w'm Assembly 9 EA | $  4,12000 | $ 37,080.00
Water Main Testing 11800 LF S 3.75 S 44,250.00 o
4" DR-18 PVC (Water Main) 1715 LF | 8 2600 | $ 18,590.00

4" Gate Valve (Water Main) 4 EA | $ 209000 | ¢ 8,360.00 |
Single reuse service | 53 EA | $ 124300 @ $ 65,879.00
Double reuse service 122 EA S 1,961.00 _S 239,242.00 ]
TOTAL WATER \ | $  1,446,916.00
RECLAIMED WATER Qty. | Unit | Unit Cost ($) | Extended Cost ($)

12" Gate Valve 5 EA | $ 527000 |$ 26,350.00
12" PVC Reuse Water Main 1567 | LF | 86.00 | $ 134,762.00 |
10" Gate Valve 2 EA | $ 438000 | $ '8,760.00
10" PVC Reuse Water Main 759 | IF |s 70.00 | $ 53,130.00

6" Gate Valve 6 EA | $ 247500 | & 14,850.00

6" PVC Reuse Water Main 3876 LF | ¢ 32.00 $ 12403200
8" Gate Valve | 6 | EA |$ 310400 | 19,164.00

09 South Kentucky Avenue, Lakeland, FL 33801



Kimley»Horn

Garden Hills at Providence Ph. 2

Warranty Letter

September 9, 2024

Page 3
| 8" PVC Reuse Water Main | 5538 | LF |3 4700 | $  260,286.00
Eﬂo:i:ect to Existing Reuse Water 4 EA $ 4,085.00 $ 16,340.00
_Miscellaneous Fi_ttings . 1 LS S 125,170.00 S 125,170.00
Reuse Testing 11740 LF S 2.80 S 32,872.00
TOTAL RECLAIMED WATER S 815,716.00
Project Total | $  4,900,663.10
10% | $ 490,066.31

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at 863-226-6863

or marke.wilson@kimley-horn.com.

Sincerely,

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC

K

Mark E. Wilson, P.E.
Senior Project Manager

kimley-horn.com § 109 South Kentucky Avenue, Lakeland, FL 33801 863 701 8702
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Bartow, Florida 33831-8005 i www.polk-county.net
COUNTY
LAND DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

MEMORANDUM

To: Rebecca Marvin, Project Coordinator
From: Tobias Holton, Inspector
Project Name: Garden Hills at Providence Phase 2

Project #: LDRES-2023-68 PCUMD Project # 2021.38.20.2

DATE: January 28, 2025

The Inspector of Record has made a final review of the above-mentioned project. As a
result of inspections, test resuits, and general site observations, [ certify that the project
is complete and represents reasonable compliance with the intent of the plans designed
by the Engineer of Record and approved by the Polk County Land Development
Division. The exact field locations and elevations of the storm water, potable water,
wastewater, and reclaimed water systems are not guaranteed nor certified by the

inspector.

It is the Contractor and Engineer of Record’s responsibility to furnish the Polk County
Land Development Division with Record Drawings and other final closeout
documentation, as required by the Land Development Code and the Utility Standards
and Specifications Manual, for final review and approval of the completed project before

release of C.0.’s.

Should you have any further questions in the matter, please call (863) 534-6449.

COMMISSIONERS: George Lindsey 1If - Rick Wilson, Yice Chair « Biil Braswell, Chair - Martha Santiago « Neil Combee



